
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-033BPU Name: Polydyne 2nd Amendment

Status:Type: BPU- Agenda Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/10/2017 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:4/20/2017 4/20/2017

Title: CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR SUPPLY OF DEWATERING POLYMER SERVICES FOR LAGUNA
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance and Water Departments that the Board of
Public Utilities, by resolution, approve the Second Amendment to Contract F000929 for a three year
contract extension with no rate increase for the supply of dewatering polymer to the Laguna
Wastewater Treatment Plant to  SNF Polydyne, Inc., Riceboro, Georgia, in an amount not to exceed
$630,000, for a total not to exceed amount of $1,050,000. Funding for this expense is included in the
Water Department fiscal year 2016-17 adopted budget.  As a regular operating expenditure, the
services as described are expected to be included in subsequent years' budget proposals when
presented to the City Council.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Attachment 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of Public Utilities4/20/2017 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

